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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY 18, 2022

ASHADHA 27, 1944 (SAKA)


REVENUE GENERATION

2. DR. KALANIDHI VEERASWAMY:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has the statistics of revenue generated by each and every district of   a

State;

(b) if so, the details of the statistics of revenue generated by each and every district of Tamil Nadu during the last three years and the current year;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government is proposing to have the statistics of revenue generated by each and every district of a State within a year; and

 (e) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be implemented?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a): District wise collection of data in respect of Central taxes are not maintained.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): The direct tax collection data is maintained based on location of Assessing officers which do not correspond to a particular district. GST Registrations are done on State basis and hence no revenue statistics available district wise.


(d): No such proposal is under consideration.


(e): Does not arise.

******

